
 
 

Fee Sheet 2024-2025 School Year 
 
 

Registration Fees 
 

Registration Fee  $170 
Technology Fee $95 
Night school tuition $175 

Details: The Registration Fee will be waived for students who qualify for free 
lunch and/or are Direct Certified by the State of Illinois for the free lunch program.  

A qualifying Free Lunch categorization MUST be renewed via an application or 
Direct Certification for each school year. Prior year categorization will not qualify 
each student for fee waivers. Lunch Applications should be available on July 25th. 

The Technology Fee is mandatory for all students and CANNOT BE WAIVED.  
    

Uniform 
 

Polo shirts XS-XL $10 
Polo shirts 2X-4X $10 
PE Shorts $8 
PE Shirts $6 
PE Joggers $15 
Sweat Shirts $20 

 

Cafeteria  
 

Full Price -Lunch $3.20 
Reduced -Lunch $.40 
Full Price -Breakfast $2.00 
Reduced - Breakfast $.30 

Details: Reduced prices are for those students who qualify through the lunch 
application process. A new lunch application must be submitted annually.   

 

Other 
 

Senior Fee – cannot be waived $60 
Duplicate ID $10 
Penalty for lost and damaged 
books 

$25 & the cost of the book 
 

AP Course Fee $18 
 
 
 

 



 
 

Costos del año escolar 2024-2025  
 
 

Costos de inscripción 
 

Costo de registración regular 2024-25 $170 
Costo de tecnología $95 
Costo de escuela de noche $175 

Detalles: El costo de inscripción no se aplicará a los estudiantes que califiquen 
para el almuerzo gratis y/o estén certificados directamente por el estado de Illinois 
para el programa de almuerzo gratis. 

La solicitud de Almuerzo Gratis o Certificación Directa, DEBE renovarse cada año 
escolar. La solicitud o certificación directa de años anteriores, NO calificará a su 
estudiante para eliminar los costos escolares. Las solicitudes de almuerzo estarán 
disponibles después del 25 de julio. 

El costo de tecnología es obligatorio para todos los estudiantes y NO SE PUEDE 
ELIMINAR.  

    

Uniforme 
 

Camisas de polo XS-XL $10 
Camisas de polo 2X-4X $10 
Short para educación física $8 
Camisas de educación física $6 
Pantalón para educación física $15 
Sudadera $20 

 

Cafetería  
 

Almuerzo a precio completo $3.20 
 Almuerzo a precio reducido $.40 
 Desayuno a precio completo $2.00 
Desayuno a precio reducido  $.30 

Detalles: Los precios reducidos son para aquellos estudiantes que califican a 
través del proceso de solicitud de almuerzo. Se debe presentar una nueva solicitud 
de almuerzo anualmente. 

Otros Costos 
 

Costo de último año $60 
Identificación duplicada $10 
Costo por libros perdidos y dañados $25 & el costo del libro 

 
Costo para curso de clase avanzada 
(AP) 

$18 
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